
SEC/SH/11/23/DC1

SANTANA 4'6 BED
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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LIGHT OAK RATTAN EFFECT

MAX BED
WEIGHT

200KG

56359



* Please check contents and read the instructions before commencing assembly.
* Assemble this product following the enclosed instructions carefully.
* Please take care to avoid damaging panels during assembly.

* Use of power tools to assemble this product will invalidate
   any claim and damage this product making it unsafe !!!
* Please assemble on a clean soft surface to avoid damage.

PARTS LIST

Page 02

Part Code Part Number Part Description Quantity Carton

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

SEC/SH/11/23/DC1

Lower Headboard Panel

1 1/2

Siderail

Headboard Right Post

Headboard Le� Post (Green)

Headboard Panel

Footboard Right Post

Footboard Le� Post (Green)

Slats 

2

1

1

1

1

1

26

2/2
1/2

1/2
1/2

1/2

1/2

2/2

1

1

1/2

1/2

1

1

1

1

1/2

2/2

1/2

1/2

Footboard Panel

Centre Headboard Panel

Top Headboard Panel

Centre Rail

Centre Support Leg

Support Headboard

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8
8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8
8

8

XXXXX

6

4

5

3

2

2

13

12

7

1

9

10

11

14

S200-203-117-DC1-01

S200-203-117-DC1-02

S200-203-117-DC1-03

S200-203-117-DC1-04

S200-203-117-DC1-05

S200-203-117-DC1-06

S200-203-117-DC1-07

S200-203-117-DC1-08

S200-203-117-DC1-09

S200-203-117-DC1-10

S200-203-117-DC1-11

S200-203-117-DC1-12

S200-203-117-DC1-13

S200-203-117-DC1-14



FITTINGS

TOOLS REQUIRED
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SEC/SH/11/23/DC1

17mm 1/4 x 80mm

52

F

G

1204

16

0604

04

C

E

H

D

B

A

I

J

01

02

06

1/4

Ø8 x 50mm

Ø8 x 30mm

17mm Ø7 x 100mm
SPACER

Ø4,0 x 30mm

5,0 x 50mm

Ø3,5 x 25mm

M02 02

02

K

L

1/417mm Ø1/4 x 60mm

N

O

0117mm Ø7 x 90mm

08
Ø4,0 x 16mm

2/+

1/+

2/+

1/+

2/+

1/+

1/+



2 - x2SIDERAIL

1 - x1HEADBOARD PANEL
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STEP 2

STEP 1
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

A 16

5 - x1FOOTBOARD PANEL

PARTS REQUIRED

A
Please assemble on
a clean soft surface
to avoid damage.

Ø8 x 50mm

Please assemble on
a clean soft surface
to avoid damage.

HARDWARE REQUIRED

I 06Ø8 x 30mm

A

A

A

A

A

A

I

2

1

A

A

5

2

SEC/SH/11/23/DC1

TOOLS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

3

4

3 - x1HEADBOARD RIGHT POST

4 - x1HEADBOARD LEFT POST (GREEN)

GREEN

I
I

I

I
I

I

Ø8 x 50mm

Ø8 x 30mm

Ø8 x 50mm

Ø8 x 30mm
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STEP 4

STEP 3
PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

3 - x1HEADBOARD RIGHT POST

4 - x1HEADBOARD LEFT POST (GREEN)

6 - x1FOOTBOARD RIGHT POST

PARTS REQUIRED

7 - x1FOOTBOARD LEFT POST (GREEN)

 5 - x1FOOTBOARD PANEL

D 02

D

D

H

H

Please assemble on

Please assemble on

a clean soft surface

a clean soft surface

to avoid damage.

to avoid damage.

Ø7 x 100mm

1 - x1HEADBOARD PANEL

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D 02
Ø7 x 100mm

7

6

D

D

5

D

D

1

3

4

SEC/SH/11/23/DC1

17mm 1/4 x 80mm

17mm Ø7 x 100mm

17mm Ø1/4 x 60mm

17mm Ø7 x 90mm

17mm 1/4 x 80mm

17mm Ø7 x 100mm

17mm Ø1/4 x 60mm

17mm Ø7 x 90mm



PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED
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STEP 6

STEP 5

9 - x1

x1

x1

LOWER HEADBOARD PANEL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

J 12

2- x2SIDERAIL

TOOLS REQUIRED

B 04

C 04
1/4

Ø1/4 x 80mm

Ø5,0 x 50mm

J
10 -CENTRE HEADBOARD PANEL

11 -HEAD & FOOTBOARD TOP PANEL

3

4

J
J

J

J

J

9

10
11

C
B

B

B

B

B

XXXXX

2

2

XXXXX

SEC/SH/10/23/DC1

Ø4,0 x 30mm

Ø5,0 x 50mm

17mm 1/4 x 80mm

17mm Ø7 x 100mm

17mm Ø1/4 x 60mm

17mm Ø7 x 90mm



G 02

O 08
Ø4,0 x 16mm

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

O

STEP 7

G

N 01
17mm Ø7 x 90mm

STEP 8
PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

12 - x1CENTRE RAIL

H

N13 - x1CENTRE SUPPORT LEG

13

12

XXXXX

XXXXX

SEC/SH/11/23/DC1
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17mm 1/4 x 80mm

17mm Ø7 x 100mm

17mm Ø1/4 x 60mm

17mm Ø7 x 90mm
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STEP 10

8 - x26SLATS

PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E

TOOLS REQUIRED

E 52

K 02

Ø4,0 x 30mm

SPACER 84mm

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

STEP 9

F 02

M 021/4

17mm Ø1/4 x 60mm

XXXXX

XXXXX

H

F

M

XXXXX

K

E

K

SEC/SH/11/23/DC1

17mm 1/4 x 80mm

17mm Ø7 x 100mm

17mm Ø1/4 x 60mm

17mm Ø7 x 90mm

Ø4,0 x 30mm

Ø5,0 x 50mm

8
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MAX WEIGHT

200KG

SEC/SH/10/23/DC1

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

STEP 11

L 06

SEC/SH/10/23/DC1

Ø3,5 x 25mm

L

L

14 - x1SUPPORT HEADBOARD

Ø4,0 x 30mm

Ø5,0 x 50mm

Ø8 x 50mm

Ø8 x 30mm

14
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